PR-PUB-NLH-025
NLH 2015 Prudence Review
Page 1 of 1
Q. Sunnyside Replacement Equipment: Please verify that the Sunnyside T1 transformer 1
had 138kV breaker failure protection. 2
 3
 4
A. The trip (94T1) and lockout (86T1) relays for the Sunnyside T1 transformer 5
protection do operate into the 138 kV breaker failure protection for breakers B2T1, 6
L109T4 and B3T4. If either of these breakers fails to open, the following additional 7
breakers will be opened: 8
  9
Failed 138 KV Breaker Additional Breakers Tripped
B2T1 B2L12, B3L19, B3T4, B1L02, B1L03, L109T4
L109T4 L100L109, B3T4, B2T1, B1L02, B1L03
B3T4 B3L19, B2T1, B2L12, L109T4, B1L02, B1L03
 10
 Please see PR-PUB-NLH-025 Attachment 1, which is Sunnyside Terminal Station 11
System Operating Diagram for breaker designations. 12
(((:,
DRAWN BY: J.T.
APPROVED BY:
DATE:
NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR HYDRO DWG NO
SSD-1
REV NO
1
REVISED BY: D.R.
A
Ti
75/100/125MVA
2 230/138/6.6kV 	B1L02
8211 LO2G
N om
SUN-03-DB
SUN-02-8P
F
SUN-01-DB
SUN-01-B
SUN-01-DL
SUN -03-FBP SUN-03-DL
SUN-02-FEIP
ARNOLD'S COVE
& GBS SITE
SUN-03-R
33V
i 	ID
N
I
W 	 0
0 	 -I
-I 	 n
n 	o
o 	3 _1  3
LO3G
HoXo 14
75/100/125MVA
230/1380/
3% T
,--
L109G
B1L03-2
B1L03
3
/ L100L109-2
4 1
L100L109-1
L100L109
3%
L19L100-2
B1L03-1
81 230kV
3
B1L02-2
0
1
hIll ifz,0-61-_-107-1
LO6L07
:1  :
M LO6L07-2 1
I
I
/Hi 1
LO7G
13314-2
230kV
B -CA
75kVA
% S574-1
L19L100 -1
11--•
6314 A 	A NW  \ 6900/230V
83T4-1
TL219
TO SALT POND
SST1 -1
0 3-25kVA \AM/  75kVA
25kV/600V
138kV 133 	 82 11
138kV
SUN -1-5 -A
82T1-1
\ IE12_ L12-11 F.1
3
B2L12-2
SUN-IS L
P-348
15/20/25MVA
X 138/25kV
N&LH
SUN -T5 -D
SUN-03-13P
0
GOOBIE'S &
COME BY CHANCE
M414411k cs,
0
0
100L
TO CLV NP
I
L100G
SST1 NAAN
75kVA 	A
600/230V
SYSTEM OPERATING DIAGRAM
SUNNYSIDE TERMINAL STATION
D. KING
2015/01/23
PR-PUB-NLH-025, Attachment 1
Page 1 of 1, 2015 Prudence Review